

Application Form Michigan Rubber Group Subdivision of the Rubber Division American Chemical Society **Technology Training Award** 

		Personal Information		
Name:				
	Last	First	М.І.	
Address:				
	Street Address		Apartment/Unit #	
	City	State	ZIP Code	
Home	( )	E es e ils		
Phone:		Email:		
Education and Employment Record				

Highest Education Completed and Name of School(s)	
If College, Degree and Major	
Name of Current Employer,	
Position, How Long?	
Name of Previous Employers,	
Positions, How Long?	
Career Highlights, Awards,	
Accomplishments	

Application:2-Page FormResume or CV (no specific format)One-page essay on your areas of interest and career goalsTwo (2) Nomination Letters (One from Employer, one personal)

Send this form with the items above in a sealed and labeled envelope with the applicant's name and street address to the following address:

Michigan Rubber Group Attention: Michael R. Morrow, Education Chair PO Box 4192 East Lansing, MI 48826-4192

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE POSTMARKED BY July 31<sup>st</sup> \*\*NO emailed applications will be accepted\*\*

## Rubber Technology Training Award Application Page 2 Deadline: July 31<sup>st</sup>

1. Michigan Rubber Group, Subdivision of the Rubber Division, ACS requires one (1) regular mail package containing the application and two nomination letters be mailed and postmarked no later than July 31<sup>st</sup>.

2. Award winners receive a one-time stipend of up to \$1,500 for the year they are selected to cover their travel, hotel and food costs while attending a Rubber Division, ACS Spring Technical Meeting or Fall International Elastomer Conference. Eligible expenses are On-Site Classes, Seminars and Workshops, Technical Meetings and Science & Technology Awards Banquet. The cost of up to \$1,500 will be paid by Michigan Rubber Group to Rubber Division, ACS on behalf of the winner. If for any reason an award winner cannot attend a meeting the year they are selected, they are eligible to take the Rubber Division's online courses: Basic, Intermediate and/or Advanced Rubber Technology that same year at a cost of up to \$1,500.

3. Previous applicants, including previous winners, may reapply each year.

4. Technicians and production personnel are eligible for this award and are not required to be members of Rubber Division, ACS, nor are they required to be members of Michigan Rubber Group.

5. Candidates are chosen on length of employment in the rubber industry, academic achievement, strength of the nominating letters and other supporting documentation.

6. No award winner will be an immediate family member of anyone involved in the administration of the Rubber Technology Training Award or the selection of its winners.

7. The winner will be introduced to attendees of the Michigan Rubber Group September Technical Meeting.

8. Identify organizations in which you are or have been a member. Include organization, year(s) and office(s) held:

9. If you believe you have overcome significant obstacles or hardships (including, but not limited to, health problems), or if there are unusual circumstances you would like the committee to know about, you are invited to tell us about that here. This may assist in the selection process.

## Accuracy Acceptance

I hereby certify that the information provided is correct and complete and that no member of my immediate family is involved in the administration of this scholarship program or the selection of its winners. I understand that intentionally providing false and/or misleading information will disqualify me from consideration. I understand that the information provided is confidential and will only be used by the Michigan Rubber Group for Technology Training Award selection purposes.

Signature: